
Command POCs listing for inbound Sailors

Command Duty Office Duty Officer
Command Master 

Chief / Senior 

Enlisted Leader

POC Website

FRC MA Det Pax (301) 342-3311 (240) 925-5274 (301) 342-0561
AVCM Barry Rice: 

barry.rice@navy.mil

www.public.navy.mil; select Fleet 

Readiness Center Mid-Atlantic

COM FRC (301) 904-0207 - (301) 757-2463
CMDCM Neal Johnson:  

neal.d.johnson@navy.mil

www.navair.navy.mil; select Aviation 

Support, then Fleet Readiness Centers

HX-21 (301) 342-1762 - (301) 757-9060
AVCM Richard Haninger: 

richard.haninger@navy.mil

-

Marine Aviation Det (301) 342-1024 (301) 399-2279 (301) 342-1690
SgtMaj Wallington Sims: 

wallington.sims@navy.mil

www.aviation.marines.mil, select Units, 

then MAD Patuxent River

Health Clinic (301) 342-1418 (240) 538-7608 (301) 342-1459

HMCM Bryan Anderson: 

bryan.anderson@med.navy.mil

www.med.navy.mil; select Navy Medicine 

Facilities, then Ambulatory Care Clinics

NAS Patuxent River (301) 342-1096 (240) 731-1527 (301) 342-1038
CMDCM William Lloyd-Owen: 

william.lloyd-owen@navy,mil

cnic.navy.mil/Patuxent

NAVAIR - (240) 298-8010 (301) 757-7985
CMDCM Bret Joel: 

bret.joel@navy.mil

www.navair.navy.mil

NAWCAD - - (301) 342-4212
CMDCM Sean Carolan: 

sean.carolan@navy.mil

www.navair.navy.mil/nawcad

Supply (301) 342-3235 (301) 481-5139 (301) 757-1191
LCDR Monica Agarwal: 

monica.agarwal@navy.mil

-

Test Pilot School (301) 757-5041 (204) 434-8938 (301) 995-4535
ATCS Alan Gregorio: 

alan.gregorio1@navy.mil

www.navair.navy.mil/usntps

Test Wing Atlantic - (240) 434-6119 (301) 342-3401
AVCM Timothy McKinley: 

timothy.mckinley@navy.mil

-

VQ-4 (301) 342-3374 - (301) 342-3325
AMCS Jason Iskey: 

jason.iskey@navy.mil

www.tacamo.navy.mil; select VQ4

VX-1 (301) 757-1468 (240) 561-3785 (301) 757-1406
ABHCS Clinton Akins: 

clinton.akins@navy.mil

vx-1.ahf.nmci.navy.mil

VX-20 (301) 342-4765 (240) 538-5510 (301) 757-3311
MACS Patick Otis: 

patrick.otis@navy.mil

-

VX-23 (301) 342-4200 - (301) 342-5354
ATCS Ryan Hollinshead: 

ryan.hollinshead@navy.mil

-

VXS-1 (301) 342-3744 (240) 538-6235 (301) 342-1240
AMCS Richard Klein: 

Richard.J.Klein1@navy.mil

www.nrl.navy.mil; select Field Sites then 

VXS-1

Weapons (301) 342-5018 - (301) 757-4179
AOC Lisa Crocker: 

lisa.l.crocker@navy.mil

-
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